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* This presentation is for information only.
Evaluate risks before acting on ideas from this session.

* This presentation contains opinions of the presenters.
Opinions may not reflect the opinions of AccountingWare.

* This presentation is proprietary.
Unauthorized release of this information is prohibited.
Original material is copyright © 2024 AccountingWare.
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SESSION INFO

AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY RESOURCES QUESTIONS

If you cannot hear sound or At the end of the session, fill The slides and a Use the “Questions” panel to
see the presentation now, out a quick survey letting us recording will be sent chat with the presenters and
adjust or change your settings. know how we did. via email. AccountingWare team.
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Agenda - General Ledger: Controller Workshop
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*  Investigation Tool ',’C Control Accounts

~+  New subsidiary subtabs * Why We Need Them
- Configuration
* How They Work

A/ AccountingWare.



Financial Views

P/ AccountingWare.



“InterActiv” Reporting
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Financial Views '

Trial Balance Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

ACTiViTYHD

Options:  Personal

» Quick, “Activ” financial totals |“ == e ] Qs

i~ General Ledger

Period:  Month = 2024 -8 (8/1/2024 - 8/31/2024) Asof: % @ indude Unmerged
Chart of Accounts

M M : » Journal Entries A Account Account Description Begin Balance  Period Debits  Period Credits  Net Activity End Balance
o S a I I l e I n a n CI a u n Ct I O n S a S Financial Designs [+ 1] [ 2443-0-000-01-A  TX SUTA - Alpha -13,785.00 0.00  -13,785.00
~ Financial Views 2502-0-000-02-A  Arizona State Income Tax - Beta -3,206.88 0.00 -3,206.88
° ° . Actual vs Budget GL Account 2503-0-000-01-A  Arkansas State Income Tax - Alpha -11,007.29 0.00  -11,007.29
F I n a n C I a | D e S I g n S Client [ 2504-0-000-02-A  Californita State Income Tax - Beta 474,32 0.00 -474.32
Company 2505-0-000-02-A Colorado State Income Tax - Beta -63,805.00 0.00  -69,805.00
Departments 2506-0-000-02-A  Connecticut State Income Tax - Beta -2,547.97 0.00 -2,547.97
. ° GL Account [22521-0-000-01-A Michigan State Income Tax - Alpha -2,118.38 0.00 -2,118.38
Y D r I I I d OW n 'to 't ra n S a C't I O n S Projects [£/2531-0-000-01-A New Mexico State Income Tax - Alpha 24242 0.00 -242.42
Projects by Main 2531-0-000-02-A New Mexico State Income Tax - Beta -1,504.74 0.00 -1,504.74

Projects by Account 2536-0-000-01-A  Oklshoma State Income Tax - Alpha -2,090.00 0.00 -2,090.00
Projects by Dept 2549-0-000-01-A Wisconsin State Income Tax - Alpha -3,160.41 0.00 -3,160.41

Trial Balance 2600-0-000-01-A  Miscellaneous State Taxes - Alpha -2,309.44 0.00 -2,309.44
Reports [ 2600-0-000-02-A Miscellaneous State Taxes - Beta -1,784.73 0.00 -1,784.73

> Setup -3 2701-0-000-02-A Due to Alpha Company -7,350.00 0.00 -7,350.00
+ Bank Reconciliation 2701-0-000-03-A Due to Alpha Company -£6,000.00 0.00 £,000.00

[ . S P [ 2710-0-000-01-A  Garnishments Payable - Alpha -2,351.96 0.00 -2,351.96
Total: 306 Selected: 12 Begin Balance: -100,251.58 Period Debits: 0.00 Period Credits: 0.00 Met Activity: 0.00 End Balance: -100,251.58 || Order: *Account
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TRIAL BALANCE FINANCIAL VIEW

"1 ActivityHD Explorer - Financial Views for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

reg -1 B o ACTiViTYHD

New Read Edit cChange D

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1)

Financial Views for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Demo Casa Blanca

I Demo Casa Blanca BA Options:  Personal

Demo Casa Blanca 12020 LMB Filters: : [[JInclude Obsolete

/~ Administration A Name Segments Attributes Created Created By

i= General Ledger [ Actual vs Budget GL Account Main, Dept, Client, Company 11/8/2023 1:05:31 ... Ibogart

Chart of Accounts B Projects Project 9/19/2020 4:37:42 ... |bogart

¥ dourmal Entries. [E|Projects by Main M3iD Project 4/14/2023 2:41:17 ... logart

Financial Designs Projects by Account 3 Project 4/20/2023 2:50:57 ... |bogart
ZryErca Yens Projects by Dept Project 8/5/2024 7:35:42 PM  sbrewster

Repors [ Trial Balance ~ 2/4/2019 10:00:22 ... Ibogart
> Setup

+" Bank Reconciliation

% Accounts Payable %
& Accounts Receivable

[2} Contracts Processing

71 Fixed Assets

=1 Payroll / Human Resources

"™ Purchasing
Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 SEB

Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 SL

Demo Casa Blanca JP]

Demo Casa Blanca UL

| S'eleicjtgd:id 5 Order: *Name

Total: 6

e A of » MY F D R EYFAE R3O B -

P/ AccountingWare.



https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/General Ledger_Trial Balance Financial View.mp4

FINANCIAL VIEW SETUP

k ActivityHD Explorer - Trial Balance Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1&2020 LME - Sarah Brewster

ACTiViTYHD

Report
Demo Casa Blanca
Demo Casa Blanca BA
Demo Casa Blanca TA2020
/~ Administration
‘= General Ledger
Chart of Accounts
» Journal Entries
Financial Designs H—I|
~ Finandal Views
Actual vs Budget GL Accound
Client
Company
Departments
GL Account
Projects
Projects by Main
Projects by Account
Projects by Dept
Trial Balance
Reports
» Setup

+" Bank Reconcilation
m

£y

A mmmiamdm Pmsem b la

Trial Balance Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

COptions:  Personal

Filters:

Period:

Month * 2024-8 (3/1/2024 - 8/31/2024)

As of: .

A Account

Account Description

Begin Balance  Period Debits  Period Credits  Met Activity

2443-0-000-01-A
2502-0-000-02-A
2503-0-000-01-A
2504-0-000-02-A
2505-0-000-02-A
2506-0-000-02-A
2521-0-000-01-A
2531-0-000-01-A
2531-0-000-02-A
2536-0-000-01-A
2543-0-000-01-A
2600-0-000-01-A

TX SUTA - Alpha

Arizona State Income Tax - Beta
Arkansas State Income Tax - Alpha
Californita State Income Tax - Beta
Colorado State Income Tax - Beta
Connecticut State Income Tax - Beta
Michigan State Income Tax - Alpha
Mew Mexico State Income Tax - Alpha
Mew Mexico State Income Tax - Bet-
Cklahoma State Income Tax - Alphz
Wisconsin State Income Tax - Alphz
Miscellaneous State Taxes - Alpha

wclude Zero A

End Balance |

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-13,785.00
-3,206.88
-11,007.29
-474.32
+59,805.00
-2,547.97
2,118.38 0.00
242,42 0.00
-1,504.74 0.00

2 02 0.00
ROWS
-2,309.44 0.00

-13,785.00
-3,206.88
-11,007.29
474,32
-59,805.00
-2,547.97
-2,118.38
242,42
-1,504.74
-2,090.00
-3,160.41
-2,309.44

2500-0-000-02-A

Miscellaneous State Taxes - Beta

-1,784.73 0.00

-1,784.73

2701-0-000-02-A
2701-0-000-03-A
(=] 2710-0-000-01-A

Due to Alpha Company
Due to Alpha Company
Garnishments Payable - Alpha

-4,350.00 0.00
-5,000.00 0.00
-2,351.96 0.00

-7,350.00
6,000.00
-2,351.96

== Columns

Total: 306 Selected: 12 Begin Balance: -100,251.53 Period Debits: 0,00 Period Credits: 0.00 Met Activity: 0.00 End Balance: -100,251.53 | Qrder: *Account

- )
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FINANCIAL VIEW SETUP

B Financial View - "Trial Balance” for Demo Casa Blanca [A2020 LME - Sarah Brewster = O X

- B AO. . A Vv O

Mew Read Save Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Mame: Trial Balance R (Active)
Segments: .prnrtm Accounts O F Chart of Accounts items will define the rows

k

Beaqin Balance Period: current
Debit Activity Period: current
Credit Activity Period: current
Activity Period: current
Balance Period: current

Columns

Finandal View Subreports Trial Balance Other Developer
Edit

P/ AccountingWare.



INCLUDE IN TOTALS

B Financial View - "Trial Balance” for Demo Casa Blanca [A2020 LME - Sarah Brewster = O X

_r;isz,EaB, . A v O

Mew Read Save Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Mame: Trial Balance [Active)
Segments; Report on Accounts Chart of Accounts items will define the rows

Atfributes: |

Columns |4 4 b M 4+ =

1 Begin Balance Beain Balance Period: current
2 Period Debits Debit Activity Period: current
3 Period Credits Credit Activity Period: current
4 Met Activity Activity Period: current
5 End Balance Balance Period: current

Finandal View Subreports Trial Balance Other Developer
Edit I

Al AccountingWare.



INCLUDE

~ Finandial Views 2502-0-000-02-A  Arizona State Income Tax - Beta -3,206.88 0.00
Actual vs Budget GL Account 2503-0-000-01-A Arkansas State Income Tax - Alpha -11,007.29 Q.00
Client 2504-0-000-02-A Californita State Income Tax - Beta 474,32 0.00
Company 2505-0-000-02-A Colorado State Income Tax - Beta -69,805.00 0.00
Departments 2506-0-000-02-A Connecticut State Income Tax - Beta -2, .37 0.00
GL Account 2521-0-000-01-A Michigan State Income Tax - Alpha -2,118.38 0.00
Projects 2531-0-000-01-A New Mexico State Income Tax - Alpha -242.42 0.00
Projects by Main 2531-0-000-02-A  New Mexico State Income Tax - Beta -1,504.74 0.00
Projects by Account 2536-0-000-01-A Oklahoma State Income Tax - Alpha -2,080.00 Q.00
Projects by Dept 2549-0-000-01-A Wisconsin State Income Tax - Alpha -3,160.41 0.00
Trial Balance 2600-0-000-01-4 Miscelaneous State Taxes - Alpha -2,309.44 0.00
Reports zﬁnn-n-uun-uz-n ..... e —1,?34?3 ........................................................................................................ TRy

) Setup & o 1_n_unn_u;_l_.ﬁ, DuemmphECumpany_?Igﬁnuu ............................................... nnn ........
+" Bank Reconciliation 2701-0-000-03-A Due to Alpha Company -6,000.,00 0,00
B s it o L =5 2710-0-000-01-A Garnishments Payahle - Alpha -2, 351,96 0.00

Total: 306 I Selected: 12 Begin Balance: -100,251.58 Period Debits: 0.00 Period Credits: 0.00 Met Activity: 0.00 End Balance: -100,251.58 |Elr|::ler: *Account |

IN TOTALS

-3,206.88
-11,007.29
-474.32
-69,805.00
-2,547.97
-2,118.38
-242.42
-1,304.74
-2,090.00
-3,160.41

-7,350.00
-6,000.00
-2,351.96
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Layering Financial Views
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PROJECT FINANCIAL VIEW

A’ ActivityHD Explorer - Financial Views for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster = m] X

A REME | ; ACTiviTYHD

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1)

Financial Views for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Demo Casa Blanca
I Demo Casa Blanca BA Options:  Personal &4
Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB N F [[J include Obsolete
/ Administration Segments Attributes Created Created By
i= General Ledger Main, Dept, Client, Company 11/8/2023 ... lbogart
Chart of Accounts Income Statement 8/7/2024 6:11:54 PM  sbrewster
> Journal Entries Income Statement by Dept i 8/7/2024 6:12:45 PM  sbrewster
Financial Designs [ Income Statement by Dept by ... Acti 8/7/2024 6:45:19 PM  sbrewster
R ERaalews [£Income Statement by GL Account Active i I 8/7/2024 6:13:25 PM  sbrewster
Achisl ¥= Diiget G Arcaimt. ) Income Statement by Main Active 8/7/2024 6:12:25 P sbrewster
R Projects Active Project 9/19/2020 4:37:42 ... Ibogart
[ Projects by Main Active Project 4/14/2023 2:4 ... lbogart
i StateHE by L AGRE [ Projects by Account Active on Accounjs Project 4/20/2023 2:50:57 ... |bogart
Income Statement by Main [ Projects by Dept Active Project 8/5/2024 7:35:42 PM  sbrewster
Projects [ Trial Balance Active R 2 2/4/2019 10:00:22 ... Ibogart
Projects by Main
Projects by Account
Projects by Dept
Trial Balance
Reports
> Setup
+" Bank Reconciliation
% Accounts Payable

& Accounts Receivable

Income Statement by Dept
Income Statement by Dept by Main

Total: 11 | Selected: 0 Order: *Name

BMELs o/ MOTT D s FOAEORIO S B -
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PROJECT FINANCIAL VIEW SETUP

-

Financial View Column Arguments

Perind Expression:

B Financial View - “Projects” for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB - Sarah Brewster Current]

[tems Expression:

“ h I:E’ 7 [a B - I:E'T - A v @ (GL.Segment.Main’ like '4777) AND (GL.Segment.Ledger' ='A")  »

Mew Read Save Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

K Cancel

Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Mame: Frojects ctive)

(A
- ow ,
segments: s Account Conditions for Deme Casa Blanca 142020 LMB

Atfributes: .P‘mject 2 Project items will define the rows Condition Expression
(GL.Segment.Main' like '47777) AND (GL.Segment.Ledger’ ="A7

‘Comns 14 4 b B+ =
Line| Name | Function | Arguments

B 1 Revenues Activity Period: Current; Items: (GL.Segment.Main' like ‘4777 AMD (GL.Segment.Ledger’ = 'A")

2 Expenses Activity Period: Current; Items: (GL.Segment.Main' == '50007 AMD (GL.Segment.Ledger’ ="A")

3 Net Activity Period: Current; Items: (GL.Segment.Main' == "4000") AND (GL.Segment.Ledger' ="A")

Item
GL.Segment. Main
* | GL.Segment.Ledger

Finandal View Subreports Projects Other
Edit

Check Conditions

A/ AccountingWare.
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B Financial View -

-

"Projects” for Deme Casa Blanca 1A2020 LME - Sarah Brewster

LB E A Vv O

w Read Save Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

- . Mew Ctrl+N -
FII'IEI'IC'EI'ICE 1A2020 LMB

Mame: Projects (Active)

Segments: -

Attributes: Project

Columns |4 4
Line | Name

P 1 Revenues
2 Expenses
-
o+

3 Net

Financial View Su
Edit

Project items will define the rows.

P M-
Function Arguments F
B Financial View - "Projects by Main™ for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

Activity Period: Current; Items: (GL.Segment. Main' ke '4777") AND (GL.
Activity Period: Current; Items: (GL.Segment. Main' == "5000" AMD {GL.
L
e . A v ©
New Read Save Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

gment.Main' == "4000") AND (GL.
Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Activity Period: Current; Items: (GL.

breports  Projects  Other
||Hint: Create a Mew Copy of this Financial View

Mame: Projects by Main {Active)

segments: . " | Thecomhinations of Main and Project items
Atirbutes: Project in Journal Detail will define the rows

s M4 r M-
Indude In Totals

Period; Current; Items; (GL.5e in' likee '4277") AND (GL.5eg
Period: Current; Ttems: {'GL.Ju Mai '5000" AMD (GL.Seq
Period: Current; Items: (GL.Seqg \Main' >="4000") AND (GL.Seq

Finandal View Subreports Projects by Main  Other
Edit ||Hint: Select the Mext Finandal View

P/ AccountingWare.



INCOME STATEMENT FINANCIAL VIEW

X

A’ ActivityHD Explorer - Financial Views for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster = m]

“'D"[a X Ef._ : ACTiviTYHD

New Read Edit cChange Delete Report

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1)

Financial Views for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Demo Casa Blanca
I Demo Casa Blanca BA Options:  Personal
Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB Y Filters: : [[Jinclude Obsolete
/° Administration Segments Attributes Created Created By
i= General Ledger [ Actual vs Budget GL Account Main, Dept, Client, Company 11/8/2023 1:05:31 ... lbogart
Chart of Accounts Income Statement 8/7/2024 6:11:54 PM  sbrewster
> Journal Entries Income Statement by Dept i 8/7/2024 6:12:45 PM  sbrewster
Finandial Designs [ Income Statement by Dept by ... Acti 8/7/2024 6:45:19 PM  sbrewster
pERdaVens [£Income Statement by GL Account Active i | 8/7/2024 6:13:25 PM  sbrewster
Actiel ys Dikiget (3 Aot Income Statement by Main Active 8/7/2024 6:12:25 PM  sbrewster
::z::: :z::z:: ShES 2 Projects Active Project 0/19/2020 4:37:42 ... lbogart
Income Statement by Dept by Main Projects by Main Active Project 4/14/2023 2:4 ... lbogart
T Im———— Projects by Account Active on Accounjs Project 4/20/2023 2:50:57 ... |bogart
Income Statement by Main [£) Projects by Dept Active Project 8/5/2024 7:35:42 PM  sbrewster
Projects by Dept by Main Active - Project 8/7/2024 6:50:18 PM  sbrewster

Projects B op
Projects by Main Trial Balance Active Report on Accounts 2/4/2019 10:00:22 ... |bogart

Projects by Account
Projects by Dept

Projects by Dept by Main
Trial Balance k
Reports
> Setup

+" Bank Reconciliation
% Accounts Payable

Trqtalr:r 12 Selecrtelra:ro

M P G I AL s MY F2E D3O @» B -

k)
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Financial View Column Arguments et

Period Expression:
. Financial View - “Income Statement” for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LME - 5arah Erewster Current

_"’/iv - BB .. A Vv O IMLTZM

Mew Read Save Report Previous

Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

R (Active)
OWS IS items will define the rows

Mame: Income Statement|

Account Conditions for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB O >
Condition Expression
Columns |4 4 b M 4+ =
Activity Perind: Current; Items: Ledger=A

Activity Period: Current; Items: Ledger =B
Segment Item Sort Order Segment: IS

Finandal View Subreports Income Statement Other

Edit Hint: Choose the reporting » (e

Check Conditions

> |

P/ AccountingWare.



r
. Fimancial View - “Income Statement” for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB - Sarah Brewster = O >

B . A Vv O

Read Sawve Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

4 g Ctrl+M
- _ N Blanca IA2020 LMB o .
| oo ST | 'he combinations of IS, Dept, Main items
Mame: [ncome Statement i . .
—_— in the Chart of Accounts will define the rows

Segments: IS 3 1S items will define the rows

Attributes: - 3

Columns |4 4 b M+ =
Line | Name Function I
B Financial View - “Income Statement by Dept by Main" for Deme Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster — a *

P 1 Actual Activity Period: Current; [tems: Ledger=A
"»,i- - BB E . A Vv O

2 Budget Activity Period: Current; Items: Ledger=B
New Read Sawve Report Previous Mext | Deactivate

2
3 Sort Order Segment Item Sort Segment: IS

Finandial View Subreports  Income Statement Other

Financial View for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Edit Hint: Create a Mew Copy of this Finandal View

Mame: [ncome Statement by Dept by Main (Active)

Segments: -[5, Dept, Main 3 The combinations of IS, Dept, Main items
- | in the Chart of Accounts will define the raws

Attributes: 3

Column" 4 4 }H+—v’

Line | Name Arguments I.r1dudE In Totals

b1 Achual Achwty Period: Current; Items: Ledger=A
2 Budget Activity Period: Current; Items: Ledger=8 |7

Finandal View Subreports Income Statement by Dept by Main  Other
Edit Hint: Select the Mext Financial View

P/ AccountingWare.



All Things Journal Detail
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Investigation Tool
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Journal Detail View

* Every journal detail line

- Every account

* Every GL attribute

- Every date

» Soul of your accounting system!

LEARN IT
LIVEIT
LOVEIT

P AccountingWare.



Investigation Tool

* Built-In Filters
- 7 Date Range
+ ? Amount (DR or CR)
- Every GL Segment

» Column Filters

» Account Lookup Field

- Status Bar Totals

* Entry System- Journal Source

» Drilldown to Original Transactions

A/ AccountingWare.



Total: 611

HD Explorer - Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB -

42 5 X

Read Edit Change Delete

13-

Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

J° Administration
‘= General Ledger
Chart of Accounts
~ Journal Entries
Journal Detsil
Allocation Entries
Recurring Enfries
Financial Designs

¥ Finandal Views

Reports
¥ Setup ¥

v
g
$
[/
=
=4
)|

Bank Reconciliation
Accounts Payable
Accounts Receivable
Contracts Processing
Fried Assets

Payroll / Human Resources

Purchasing
Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 SEB
Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 5L

Demo Casa Blanca 1P]

Demo Casa Blanca LIL

Demo CasaBlanca Multi-State

Y -

Report

Sarah Brewster

&

Drrilldowvery

g

Bots

ACTiViTYHD

Selected: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 3,750.00 Met Activity: -3,750.00

Order: rPost Date

Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca I1A2020 LMB o
Options: i

Filters: ? Date Range (1/1/2024, 12/31/2024) R Lookup: 3
Journal Entry ~ PostDate Account Account Description System-Journal  Description Debit Credit Met Activity Project
. = AP - 134 9/1/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 3,750.00  -3,750.00 1
| AP - 134 a/1/2024 a000-0-000-01-A  Rent Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice surmmarized AP Invoices 3,750.00 3,750,000 Windel 2
. = AP - 127 a/15/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 1,547.28  -1,547.28 7
AP - 127 a/15/2024 6140-0-000-01-A  Telephone Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice surmmarized AP Invoices 1,547.28 1,547.28 16
ARINY - 464 8/9/2024 1200-0-000-01-4  Accounts Receivable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 4,063.91 4,063.91 1
ARIMV - 464 5/9/2024 2260-0-000-01-A  Sales Tax Payable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 533.91 -533.91 2
ARINY - 464 8/9/2024 4000-1-MEL-01-A  Sales Labor - Swec - Melville Cosnt AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 1,750.00  -1,750.00 Hotel 3
ARIMV - 464 5/9/2024 4100-1-MEL-01-A  Sales Vehide - Sve - Melville Cosnt AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 665,00 -665.00 Hotel 4
ARINY - 464 8/9/2024 4200-1-MEL-01-&  Sales Per Diem - Svc - Melvile Cosnt AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 950.00 -950.00 Hotel 5
ARIMV - 464 5/9/2024 4400-1-MEL-01-A  Sales Reimb Exp - Svc - Melville Cosnt AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 165.00 -165.00 Hotel f
AP - 127 a/7/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 10,002.36  -10,002.36 ]
AP - 127 ai7/2024 5400-0-000-01-4  Insurances - Alpha AP-Invoice summarized AP Invoices  10,002.36 10,002, 36 10
ARIMNV -475 8/7/2024 1200-0-000-01-4  Accounts Receivable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 6,744.22 6,744.22 1
ARIMV - 475 8/7/2024 1200-0-000-02-4  Accounts Receivable -Beta AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 938,86 938,86 2
ARIMNV -475 8/7/2024 2260-0-000-01-A  Sales Tax Payable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 886.05 -886.05 3
ARINV -475 8/7/2024 2260-0-000-02-4  Sgle= T
ARIMNV -475 8/7/2024 4000-1-CAR-01-A  Sal=
ARINV -475 8/7/2024 4000-1-MED-02-A  Sal=
ARIMNV -475 8/7/2024 4500-1-CAR-01-A  Ssl=
Webinar -9 8/7/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accr
Webinar -9 8/7/2024 5850-5-BAK-01-A  Eq.
[ ap - 177 REIN24 A100-0-000-01-4 B




H Q- O @ . activReporter G2

Report Drildown  Drillbadk

Activity System (Acti & 2)

Journal Detail for Fabrikam

Fabrikarn B

/7 Administration Options: '-1'!.1' Defaults El ¥

:= ActivReporter &) Filters: | ? Date Range (1/1/2024, 12/31/2024) % v| lookup:| - - -A »
Chart of Accounts
~ Journal Entries Entry # System-Journal % PostDate Account Account Description Reference Entry Description Debit Credit Met Activity ™

GP-Posted 12/1/2024 000-2150-00-A Taxable Benefits Payable UPR.CC Payroll Computer Chedks 50,77 -50.77
GP-Posted 1212024 000-2151-00-4 IL State Withholding Payable UPRCC Payroll Computer Checks 14.49 -14.49

Journal Detail

Finandial Designs

¥ Finandal Views 12/1/2024 100-5150-00-A Employee Benefits - Administration UPR.CC Payroll Computer Chedks 50,77 50,77
Reports 12/1/2024 000-1110-00-A Cash - Payraoll UPRCC Payroll Computer Checks 695.25 -595,25
¥ Setup 12/1/2024 100-5170-00-A Payroll Taxes - Administration UPR.CC Payroll Computer Chedks 12,25 12.25
Gabrikam 1856 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 000-2170-00-A Federal Withhalding Payable UPRCC Payroll Computer Chedks 171.30 -171.30
1856 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 000-5100-00-A Salaries and Wages UPR.CC Payroll Computer Chedks 937.50 937.50
Habrikam 1856 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 000-2200-00-A  Payrol Deductions Payable UPRCC Payroll Computer Checks 121.08 -121.08
Mabrikarm 1856 GP-Posted 1212024 200-5170-00-A Payroll Taxes - Accounting UPR.CC Payroll Computer Chedks 52,37 52.37
cabrikam 1857 GP-Posted 1212024 000-2161-00-A IL State Withholding Payable UPRCC Payroll Computer Checks 40.16 -40. 16
1857 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 000-1110-00-4 Cash - Payrall UPRCC Payroll Computer Checks 1,038.34 -1,038.34
University 1857 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 000-2200-00-4 Payroll Deductions Payable UPRCE Payroll Computer Checks 44,76 -44,78
1857 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 100-5150-00-A Employee Benefits - Administration UPR.CC Payroll Computer Chedks 51.32 51.32
1857 GP-Posted 1212024 100-5170-00-A Payroll Taxes - Administration UPRCC Payroll Computer Checks 18.90 18.90
1857 GP-Posted 12/1/2024 200-5170-00-A Payroll Taxes - Accounting Payroll Computer Chedks 80.83 80.83
1857 GP-Posted 1212024 000-2170-00-4 Federal Withholding Payable
1857 GP-Posted 1212024 000-5200-00-4
1857 GP-Posted 1212024 000-2150-00-4
1858 GP-Posted 1212024 100-5150-00-4
1858 GP-Posted 1212024 000-2161-00-A
1858 GP-Posted 1212024 000-5200-00-4 o
<

Total: 6,259 Selected: 1 Debit: 0,00 Credit: 50,77 Met Activity: -50.77 Order: rPost Date Hint: Choose the options to apply




B Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca I1A2020 LMEB - Sarah Brewster

r‘;,i,[a@x = .| © | #.

Fead Edit Change Delete Report Drilldowen Bots
Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Options:

Personal - 5

Filters:

? Date Range {1/1/2024, 12/31/2024)

Lookup:

a9 - - -

Journal Entry

w PostDate

Account

Account Description

0 System-Journal

Description

Debit

Credit

Net Activity

Praoject

8/9/2024

4000-1-MEL-01-A

Sales Labar - Sve - Melville Cosnt

AR-Inwoice

AR Invoice Summary

1,750.00

-1,750.00

Hotel

[ ARINY - 475
[ ARINY - 475
[ ARINY - 475
[ ARINY - 474
= ARINY - 474
=] ARINY - 474
£ ARINY - 423
=] ARINY - 423
£ ARINY - 423
=] ARINY - 428
[ ARINY - 428
=] ARINY - 428
5 apThY - 4787

8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/5/2024
8/5/2024
8/5/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/3/2024
8/3/2024
8/3/2024

RTINS

4100-1-MEL-01-A
4200-1-MEL-01-A
4400-1-MEL-01-A
4000-1-CAR-01-A
4000-1-MED-02-A
4500-1-CAR-01-A
4000-1-CAR-01-A
4000-1-WES-01-A
4500-1-CAR-01-A
4000-1-BRY-02-A
4000-1-GAR-02-A
4400-1-GAR-02-A
4000-1-000-02-A
4000-1-AVE-01-A
4000-1-HAR-01-A

45M0N-1-AWF-N1-4

Sales Vehide - Svc - Melville Cosnt
Sales Per Diem - Svc - Melville Cosnt
Sales Reimb Exp - Svc - Melville Cosnt
Sales Labor - Sve - Carter & Delaney
Sales Labor - Svec - MediaMax Prod

Sale of Parts - Carter & Delaney - Alpha
Sales Labor - Sve - Carter & Delaney
Sales Labor - Svc - Westone Ent

Sale of Parts - Carter & Delaney - Alpha
Sales Labor - Svc - Bryant Realty

Sales Labor - Svc - Gardner Insp

Sales Reimb Exp - Svc - Gardner Insp
Sale of Labor - Beta

Sales Labor - Svc - Avenue Art

Sales Labor - Svc - Harrison Consult

Sale nfParte - Awvenne Art - Alnha

AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR.-Inwvoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice
AR-Inwoice

AR -Trenire

AR, Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR, Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR, Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR, Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary
AR Invoice Summary

AR Truwnire Soimmary

665.00
950.00
165.00

5,450.00
820.00
408.17

5,450.00

3,850.00
408.17

1,565.00
950.00

1,255.85
375.00

5,050.00

4,650.00
21NN GA

665,00
550,00
-165.00

-5,450,00
-820.00
-408.17

-5,450,00

-3,850,00
-408.17

-1,565.,00
950,00

-1,255.85
-375.00

-5,050,00

-4,650,00

-2 1NN AR

Hotel
Hotel
Hotel
Metwork
Media
Metwork
Metwork
Metwork
Metwork
MaintSwo
Training
Training

Gallery
000ao0

fRallary

Total: 222

Selected: 222 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 349,109.02 Met Activity: -349,109.02

Order: rPost Date

P/ AccountingWare.




B Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca I1A2020 LMEB - Sarah Brewster

y‘;,i,ta@x = .| © | #.

Fead Edit Change Delete Report Drilldowen Bots
Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Options:  Personal - 5

Filters:

Column Filters

Lookup: |12??—_—_—_—_ 3 | |

Journal Entry

FeaL-17
F6L-17
FeL-19
[FjGL-25
FeaL-11

7/1/2024

6/13/2024
1/28/2023
9/15/2020
9/10/2020

w PostDate

Account

1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-02-4
1200-0-000-02-A

Account Description

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

T System-Journal
GL-Manual
GL-Manual
GL-Manual
GL-Manual
GL-Manual

Reference

Column Filters...

Clear Column Filters

Size Column to Fit

Size All Columns to

9/1f2020

1200-0-000-01-A

Accounts Receivable

GL-Manual

Sales

I=

8/15/2020
8/11/2020
8/5/2020
7/31/2020
7/15/2020
&/30/2020
12/10/2018
10/8/2018

1200-0-000-02-A
1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-02-A
1200-0-000-02-A
1200-0-000-02-A
1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-02-A

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total: 14

Selected: 14 Debit: 197,520.00 Credit: 0.00 Met Activity: 197,5

GL-Manual
GL-Manual
GEL-Manual
GL-Manual
GL-Manual
(5

= P I T I = = I=

Y Hint: Apply calumn filters to limit the shown records

ki

Description

Column Filters

Credit Met Activity  Project
-17,599.00
17,699.00
17,6599.00

B Journal Entry System-Journal Source
[ ] Accounts Payable [ | FA-Asset Cost

[] AP-Invoice

[ ] aP-Payment

[] AR-Invoice

[] AR-Receipt

[ ] BR-Adjustment
O (ONotln

[ FA-Depredation
[ | FA-Retirement
B GL-Allocation
B cL-Import

B L -Manual

A/ AccountingWare.




B Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

LB E X H . © | #%.

Read Edit Change Delete Repart Drilldoven Bots

H

Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Options:  Personal - S
Filters: ? Date Range (1/1/2024, 12/31/2024) ¥ -- - -A k
— | Colurnn Filters

Journal Enty 7 Amount (Debit or Credit] Sys... Description Debit Credit Met Activity Project I

AP - 1347 Company AP-Invoice  Summarized AP Invoices 3,750.00  -3,750.00 1

Ap - 1347 Credit Amount i i 3,750.00 Windell 2
- ? Customer

SRS ? Date Range (1/1/2024, 12/31/2024) b e 8

AP - 1277 Debit Amount 1,547.28 15
. 3

ARTNV -| E:E;Er AR-Invi  Begin Date:  [WETEOED) 4,063.91 1
Y ARINV -|- - AR-T u 533,91  -533.91 2

? Location ™ e January 2024 g

ARIMY -[ ¢ Main BRI 1,750,00 -1,750.00 Hotel 3
- ? Project Su Mo Tu We Th Fr 5a

ARIMY - 2 Region AR-Trw 21 1 2 3 4 5 § 065,00 -665.00 Hotel 4

2 ARINV -| 4P Enytries AR-Inv 708 910 11 12 13 950,00  -850.00 Hotel 5

ARINY -| AR Entries AR -Tnynee— ;_'14 ;_;'_ ;_g ;_1 E ;_g ig ' 165.00  -165.00 Hotel 6
b w194 Merged Entries _—_ ~

AP - 123 New Enfries Invoice 28 29 30 I 1 7 3 10,002, 36 10,002, 36 B

AP - 127 G202 SHUAIOUUI-A MSUrances - AlpE AP-Invoice 4 5 & 7 & 9 10 p 10,002, 35 10

ARIMV - 475 8/7/2024 1200-0-000-01-4  Accounts Receivable - Alpha AR-Invoice Date Expression (F2) 4 6,744.22 1

ARIMV - 475 &/7/2024 1200-0-000-02-4  Accounts Receivable -Beta AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 938.86 938.86 2

ARIMV - 475 8/7/2024 2260-0-000-01-A  Sales Tax Payable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 886,05 -886.05 3

ARIMV - 475 &/7/2024 2260-0-000-02-A  Sales Tax Payable - Beta AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 113.86 -118.86 4

ARIMV - 475 8/7/2024 4000-1-CAR-01-A  Sales Labor - Sve - Carter & Delaney AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 5,450.00  -5,450.00 Metwork 5

ARIMV - 475 &/7/2024 4000-1-MED-02-4  Sales Labor - Sve - MediaMax Prod AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 320,00 -820.00 Media 5]

ARIMV - 475 8/7/2024 4500-1-CAR-01-A Sale of Parts - Carter & Delaney - Alpha  AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 408,17 -403,17 Metwork 7

Webinar -9 &/7/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice  Summarized AP Invoices 1,005.00  -1,005.00 2

Webinar -9 8/7/2024 5850-5-BAK-01-A  Equip Rental - Construction - Baker Co... AP-Inwvoice  Summarized AP Invoices 1,005.00 1,005.00 Demaoli... 4

[ ap - 177 RIAIPN74 MO0-0-000-01-4  Arrounts Pavahle - Alnha AP-Thvnire Summarized AP Tnvnices 387541 -3.875.41 5

Total: 611 Selected: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 1,547.28 Met Activity: -1,547.28 Order: *Post Date

m



k ActivityHD Explorer - Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

ACTiViTYHD

'ZivD.ElX H . © #.

Read Edit Change Delete Report Crilldown Bots

Activity System (cnx00-ahdl) 3 i ﬁ
e Cacs Bl Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB
Demo Casa Blanca BA Options:  Personal =
Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB & Filters: Column Filters T Lookup: | - - - -A 3
/— Administration Journal Entry w PostDate  Account Account Description System-Journal  Description Dehit Credit Met Activity  Project
:= General Ledger AP - 134 9/1/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 3,750.00  -3,750.00 1
Chart of Accounts AP - 134 a/1/2024 G000-0-000-01-4  Rent Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 3,750.00 3,750.00  Windell 2
 Journal Entries AP - 127 8/15/2024 2100-0-000-01-4  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 1,547,238  -1,547.23 7
Journal Detail = AP - 127 8/15/2024 6140-0-000-01-A  Telephone Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AF Invoices  1,547.28 1,547.28 15
Allocation Entries | [C] Open 8/a/2024 1200-0-000-01-A  Accounts Receivable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR, Invoice Summary 4,063.91 4,063.91 1
Recurring Entries QL Select and Read 8/9/2024 2260-0-000-01-4  Sales Tax Payable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR, Invoice Summary 533.91 -533.91 2
Finandial Designs 4" Select and Edit 8/a/2024 4000-1-MEL-01-A&  Sales Labar - Sve - Melville Cosnt AR-Invoice AR, Invoice Summary 1,750.00  -1,750.00 Hotel 3
» Finandal Views . g8faf2024 4100-1-MEL-01-A  Sales Vehide - Sve - Melvile Cosnt  AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 865,00 -665,00 Hotel 4
Reports Select and Change... af9/2024 4200-1-MEL-01-&  Sales Per Diem - Svc - Melvile C...  AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 250.00 -950.00 Hotel 5
? Setup @& Selectand Report..  * 8faj2024 4400-1-MEL-01-A  Sales Reimb Exp - Svc - Melvile ... AR-Invoice AR Tnvoice Summary 165,00 -165.00 Hotel &
+" Bank Reconciliation @_ Dyilcknan Explreree 8/7/2024 2100-0-000-01-4  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 10,002.36  -10,002.35 ]
% Accounts Payable 8/7/2024 5400-0-000-01-A  Insurances - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 10,002,356 10,002,385 10
$ Accounts 'EI' Bots ’ 5 8/7/2024 1200-0-000-01-A  Accounts Receivable - Alpha AR-Invoice AR Inwvoice Summary 6,744.22 6,744.22 1
. Maintain Filters 5 8/7/2024 1200-0-000-02-4  Accounts Receivable -Beta AR-Invoice AR Invaice Summary 933.86 938.86 2
v ] 5 8/7/2024 2260-0-000-01-A  Sales Tax Payable - Alpha AR-Irvoice AR Invoice Summary 836,05 -886.05 3
L Properties == 8/7/2024 2260-0-000-02-4  Sales Tax Payable - Beta AR-Invoice AR Invaice Summary 115.86 -118.86 4
=] Payroll / Human Resources ARIMNV - 475  8/7/2024 4000-1-CAR-01-A  Sales Labor - Sve - Carter &Del...  AR-Invoice AR, Invoice Summary 5,450.00  -5,450.00 Metwork 5
™ Purchasing ARINV -475 8/7/2024 4000-1-MED-02-A  Sales Labor - Sve - MediaMax Prod  AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 820.00 -320.00 Media &
Derno Casa Blanca IA2020 SEB ARIMY - 475  8/7/2024 4500-1-CAR-01-A  Sale of Parts - Carter & Delaney... AR-Invoice AR Invoice Summary 408,17 -408.17 Metwork 7
Webinar -9 8/7/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 1,005.00  -1,005.00 2
Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 Webinar -9 8/7/2024 5350-5-BAK-01-A  Equip Rental - Construction -Ba...  AP-Invaice Summarized AP Invoices  1,005.00 1,005.00 Demoliton 4
Eap-177 AfafMN24 2100-0-000-01-4  Acrounts Pavahle - Alnha AP-Tnvnire Summarized AP Tnvnires 3.875.41 -3.A75.41 5

Total: 25,751

Selected: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 3,750.00 Net Activity: -3,750.00

Order: rPost Date

Hint: Add, delete, modify Filters
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k ActivityHD Explorer - Jour

!Zian

Read Edit C

Journal Detail Filters for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

lg-2- 2 B8 | AV

Mew Edit/Read Save

Repart

Presvious  Mexk

Activity Systemn (cnx00-3
Demo Casa Blanca

Demo Casa Blanca BA
Demo Casa Blanca 14202

J° Administration

‘= General Ledger
Chart of Accounts

~ Journal Entries

A MName

[£)? Amount (Deb...

? Client

? Client Range
? Company

[£)? Company Ra...
? Credit Amount
[£)? Customer

? Date Range

Journal Detail ? Debit Amount
Allocation Entries | [Z]? Dept
Recurring Entries ? Dept Range
Financial Designs ? Ledger
» Financial Views ?‘ Location
Reports ? Main
¥ Setup ?‘ Main Range
+ Bank Reconciiation | [Z]? Project
» Accounts Payable 17 Region
AP Entries
S Accounts Rl o

=] Payroll / Human Resq
™ Purchasing

Demo Casa Blanca 14202

Demo Casa Blanca 14202

Selected:

Total: 25,751

o | AR Entries
=|Merged Entries
Mew Entries

Total: 21

Type

Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Shared
Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Built-In
Shared
Built-In
Built-In
Shared
Shared
Shared
Shared
Built-In
Built-In

Hidden

Hidden
Hidden

Hidden

Hidden

Hidden

Filter for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Hame: This Year

B shared

Fields:

- Journal Detail
Account...
Credit

Diebit
Description
Detail Reversal
Journal Detail
Journal Entry...
Line Mumber
Line Type
Memo

Met Acﬁ‘uii
W

Reference
+ Attributes
+ Rollups
Manual S0L

Post Date:
between

and

Filter  Adwvanced Other

Mew

Conditions:

1/1/2024

Date Expression

beginning of this year

January 2024

5u Mo Tu We Th

31
7
14
21
28
4

1 2 3 4
8 9 1 N
15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25
29 30 31 1
5 6 7 8

Fr
5
12
19
26
2

=

Date Expression (F2)

3

Sa

&
13
20
27

Coc ) conee

3

10
B

47.28
63.91
33.91
50.00
65.00
50.00

5.00
02,35
02,35
44,22
38.86

5.05
18.86
50.00
20.00

3.17
05.00
05.00

7541

Hotel
Hotel
Hotel
Hotel

Metwork
Media
Metwaork

Demolition

R A TR S NS T R RSP . S ST T PSP - A S A S




Date Expressions
in Filters

Post Date:
between » value - 112024 [E]

and value - |l 12/31/2024 [f2]

* Asterisk (*) means
there's a Date
Expression

-~ lltoday"

* “beginning of last month
+ 14 days”

 “end of this quarter”

Conditions:

Date Expression Date Expression x

beginning of this year end of this year]
[ oK | Cancel €1 || ok | Cancel e

Don't forget
the help text! P AccountingWare.
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B Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca I1A2020 LME - Sarah Erewster

B2 E X

Fead Edit Change Delete

. ®

Report Drilldown Bots

Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Options:  Personal

-7

Filters: I? Date Range (1/1/2024, 12/31/2024)

Journal Entry

¥ Po..

Account

Account Description

System-... Description

Eap-134

9/1/2024

2100-0-000-01-A

Accounts Payable - Alpha

e . -

Eap-134
Eap-127
Eap-127
[Z) ARy - 464
[Z) ARy - 464
[E) ARy - 464
[E ARINY - 464
[E ARINY - 464
[E ARINY - 464
Eap-127
Eap-127
[Z) ARy - 475
[Z) ARy - 475

9/1/2024
8/15/2024
8/15/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/9/2024
8/7(2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024

5000-0-000-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A
65140-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-01-A
2260-0-000-01-A
4000-1-MEL-01-A
4100-1-MEL-01-A
4200-1-MEL-01-A
4400-1-MEL-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A
5400-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-01-A
1200-0-000-02-A

Rent Expense - Alpha
Accounts Payable - Alpha
Telephone Expense - Alpha
Accounts Receivable - Alpha
Sales Tax Payable - Alpha
Sales Labor - Svec - Melville Cosn
Sales Wehide - Svc - Melville Cos
Sales Per Diem - Swc - Melville C

Q, Read Cirl+R
& Edit Ctrl+E
_ Change...

x Delete

“ Report...

£ Bots...

Copy to Clipboard Ctrl+C

Total: 611

Selected: 611 Debit: 667,949.50 C

Select All Ctrl+A

Zoom In Ctrl+MNum +

Zoom Out Ctrl+MNum -

Options...

Copy to Excel

Determine columns
Filter as needed

Set sort order

Ctrl + A to select
Copy to Excel

Or Copy to Clipboard

Paste into existing Excel
document

P/ AccountingWare.




Context Views — Journal Detail Tabs

Several Places in GL:
- Journal Entry

* GL Account

* Segment ltem

* Rollup Item

- Attribute Item

Drilldown back to the
transaction

TR
= AP - 133 2/4/2024 2100-0-000-02-A Accounts Payable - Beta AP-Invoice
= AP - 133 2/8/2024 5400-0-000-01-A Insurances - Alpha AP-Invoice
= AP - 133 212024 6000-0-000-01-A RentExpense - Alpha AP-Invoice
=\ AP - 133 2/7/2024 6160-0-000-01-A Utilities Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice
E AP -133 2/4/2024 6160-0-000-02-4  Utlites Expense - Beta AP-Invoice

Journal Entry  Custom | Journal Detail | AP Invoices Other  Developer
Edit | Totalt I3 ed: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 9,425.00 Ne

P/ AccountingWare.



r

B Journal Entry - "AP - 133" for Dem

'j/i v [2" [a B = AV ’\ ve Options: 5B Default

New Read Save Report Previous Mext Merge Yoid

Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Batch: AP Entry #: 133 Description:  Accounts Payable Summary|

System-Journal Source:  AP-Invoice Activity Source:  2024-02-29 [T Closing [CJreverse [CIHald

'lm;‘iuiim;:m‘ g HTProject | pate | Reference | Debit| Credit| Description ConteXt VieWS o JOU rnal

Accounts Payable - Alpha 2/1/2024 Invoices 9,425.00 Summarized AP Invoices .

Accounts Payable - Alpha 2f6f2024 Invoices 54.07 Summarized AP Invoices D e't a I I 'ta b S

Accounts Payable - Alpha 2/7/2024 Invoices 400,12 Summarized AP Invoices

Accounts Payable - Alpha 2/8/2024 Invoices 9,857.42 Summarized AP Invoices

Accounts Payable - Beta 2/4/2024 Invoices 325.87 Summarized AP Invoices

_ Insurances - Alpha 2/8/2024 Invoices Summarized AP Invoices ® J O u rn a I E nt ry
Rent Expense - Alpha Windell 2/1/2024 Invoices Summarized AP Invoices

_ Utlities Expense - Alpha 2/7/2024 Invoices Summarized AP Invoices

_ Utlities Expense - Beta 2/4/2024 Invoices Summarized AP Invoices

| Insurance - Fire & Hazard - Alpha Invoices . Summarized AP Invoices

7297-2777-01-A it: 9,425.00
2{1/2024 to 2{1/2024 9,425.00

Journal Entry  Custom

Entry Totals...

P/ AccountingWare.
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B loumal Entry - "AP - 133" for Demo Casa Blanca |1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

"}’i' [2"[3 B' g NV Mgzeve Options: 5B Default

New Read Save Report Previous Mext Yoid

Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Batch: AP Entry #: 133 Description: Accounts Payable Summary

Journal Detail g "Q S P X ‘ ¢ "‘@ | & -

" Context Views — Journal

L]
Account Account Description System-Journal  Description Debit Credit Met Activity Project D et a I I ta b S

AP -133 2/1/2024 2100-0-000-01-A Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 9,425.00  -8,425.00

AP -133 262024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 54,07 -54.07

AP -133 2/7/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 400.12 -400.12 o J O u rn a I E nt ry
AP -133 2/8/2024 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 9,857.42 -5,857.42

AP - 133 2/4/2024 2100-0-000-02-A  Accounts Payable - Beta AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 325.87 -325.87

AP - 133 2/8/2024 5400-0-000-01-A  Insurances - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices  9,857.42 9,857.42

AP -133 2/1/2024 &000-0-000-01-A  Rent Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices  3,750.00 3,750.00 Windell

AP -133 2/7/2024 6160-0-000-01-A  Utilities Expense - Alpha AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 400.12 400.12

AP - 133 2/4/2024 6160-0-000-02-A  Utilities Expense - Beta AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 325.87 325.87

Journal Entry  Custom|

Order: *Journal Entry, «Line

P/ AccountingWare.



r
B Account - *2100-0-000-01-A" for Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

“-Q-QB, E .| A Vv,

Mew Read Save Report Previous MNext Bois

¢ Missing AcctType assignment from Main

Account for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Account: 2100-0-000-01-4)] v @ Control Account

Description:  Accounts Payable - Alpha

Llnit:-$

Translation Method: Current

All Alpha Accounts

Alias:

Accounts Payable

Posting Begin Date: 1/1/1356

Posting End Date: 12/31/3599

Posting Date Controk .Error

Context Views — Journal

Detail tabs
 GL Account

P/ AccountingWare.




unt - "2100-0-000-01-A" for Demo Casa Blanca IA LMBE - Sarah Brewster

_!‘»,i-EZ-[aEL E .| A Vv,

Mew Read Save Report Previous MNext Bois

¢ Missing AcctType assignment from Main

Account for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Account:  2100-0-000-01- v @ Control Account

Description:  Accounts Payable - Alphal

ournal Detal 1§ -|Q @ ¢ X | @ -|® | # - Context Views — Journal

Options: :Persona' ¥ Detall tabs

Filters:

#A  Jo,., PostDate Account Account Description System-Journal Description Debit Credit Met Activity Project

AP-1  1/8/2018 2100-0-000-01-A AccountsPayable -Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Tnvoices 165.23  -165.23 () G L A C C O u n't
AP-1 1f9/2018  2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 375.51 -375.51

AP-1 1/10/2018  2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 1,545.07  -1,545.07

AP-1 1/15/2018  2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 1,497.86 -1,497.86

AP -1 1/19/2018  2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 102,53 -102.53

AP -1 1/28/2018 2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invoice Summarized AP Invoices 81.19 -81,19

AP-1 1/31/2018  2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invaice Summarized AP Invoices 54,07 -54,07

AP-2  2f5/2018  2100-0-000-01-A  Accounts Payable - Alpha  AP-Invaice Summarized AP Invoices 577.98 -577.98

Accoun

Y Selected: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 165.23 Met Activity: -165.23 Order: *Journal Entry, +Line The description for th

P/ AccountingWare.




Total: 6,259

A NI

H . ® ®

ACTiVReporter

Selected: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 5

Report Drildown  Drillbadk
Activity System [Acti & . i
. Journal Detail for Fabrikam
Fabrikam ]
/7 Administration Options: |r'~"I3-I Defaults vl =4
:= ActivReporter &) Filters: | ? Date Range (1/1/2024, 12/31/2024) % |  Lookup:
Chart of Accounts
~ Journal Entries Entry # System-Journal % PostDate Account nt Description Entry Description Debit Credit Met Activity
Journal Detail 1856 GP-Fosted (2024 000-2150-00-4 hefits Payable roll Computer Checks 50.77 50,77
Financial Designs  E§ 1856 GP-Poste Computer Checks 14,43 -14.43
¥ Finandal Views 1856 GP-Poste Computer Checks 50,77 50,77
Reports 1856 GP-Poste > & Computer Chedks 595,25 -695.25
¥ Setup 1856 GP-Poste "’/. r Ig ~ NV ﬁ @ - Computer Checks 12.25 12,25
Report Previous Mext | Journal Entry Drillba...
Gabrikam 1856 GP-Poste Computer Checks 171.30 -171.30
1356 GP-Poste - - Computer Checks 937.50 937.50
Habrikam s wound Journal Detail for Fabrikam Compater Chece o108 ias
Mabrikam 1856 GP-Postedl  Journal Entry: |EiPEEREES Line: Computer Checks 52,37 52.37
. 1857 GP-Poste Computer Chedks 40.16 -40. 16
Sabrikam ' P
- 1857 GP-Poste Account: [000-2150-00-A b | [Taxable Benefits Payable Computer Checks 1,038.34 -1,038.34
University 1857 GP-Poste Computer Checks 44,75 44,75
18357 GP-P Attributes C ter Checks 51.32 51.32
oste omputer Che . .
1857 GP-Poste Budget: | 4 | | Computer Checks 18.90 18.90
1857 GP-Poste Computer Checks 80.83 80.83
1857 GP-Poste - Computer Chedks 285.69 -285.69
Raollu
1357 GP-Poste b Computer Checks 1,308.72 1,308.72
1857 GP-Poste BoardReport: |'3?r 4 | |""-'EC°“”ts Payable | Computer Checks 51.32 51,32
1858 GP-Poste G Account Type: |1 - | |F‘osﬁng Account | Computer Checks 52,15 52.15
1858 GP-Poste Computer Chedks 71.88 -71.88
1858 GP-Poste GP Balance Sheet: |U13 3 | |||!'|CCCIUFItS PE}'EblE | Cnmputer Checks 1]_39539 113_95.39
< GP Category: |013 » | |.ﬁ.ccour1ts Payable | ¥

AcctType: |LIAEIL1T‘|"

» | |Liabiliﬁes

)

W




EVERYTHING IS ACCESSIBLE AND RELATED

k ActivityHD Explorer - Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca I1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster = a X

ld- 1228 %X 29 |&. ACTiViTYHD

Read Edit Change Delete Report Drilldown Bots

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1) AN

Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Demo Casa Blanca BA Options:  Personal

Demo Casa Blanca

Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB N Filters:

) Administration Journal Entry v  PostDate Account Account Description System-Journal  Description i Credit Net Activity Project
= General Ledger [E)Budget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-000-018  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 77133 77133
Chart of Accounts [E)Budget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-000-028  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 783.17  -783.17
v Journal Entries Budget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-ACM-01-8  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 4,989.44  -4,989.44
Journal Detail 12/1/2024 4000-1-ATW-01-8  Salse GL-Manual 516498  -5,164.98
Allocation Entries 12/1/2024 4000-1-AVE-01B & GL-Manual 1,068.97 -1,068.97
Recurring Entries [£Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-BAK-01-8 GL-Manual 3,189.87  -3,189.87
Financial Designs [£)Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-BAR-02-B GL-Manual 1,186.98  -1,185.98
> Finandial Views [£)Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-805-02-8 GL-Manual 2,161.44  -2,161.44
Reports 12/1/2024 4000-1-BRY-02-8 GL-Manual 1,514.80  -1,514.80
> Setup 12/1/2024 4000-1-CAM-028  Ng GL-Manual 1,426.33  -1,426.33
Bank Reconcilation [E)Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-CAR-01-B 2 GL-Manual 1,560.90  -1,560.90
Accounts Payable [E)Budget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-CAR-03B  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 71.24 -71.24
[E)Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-CNQ-02-8  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 2,760.33  -2,760.33
[£)Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-CON-01-8  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 1,991.06 -1,991.06
12/1/2024 4000-1-DEL-01-8  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 517.13  -517.19
Fixed Assets 12/1/2024 4000-1FLD-028  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 3,288.57 -3,288.57
Payroll / Human Resources [E)Budget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-GAR-02-B  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 1,540.31  -1,540.31
Purchasing Budget- 12  12/1/2024 4000-1-HAR-01-B  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 518.81 -518.81
[£)Budget - 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-HIL-028  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 1,053.17  -1,053.17
[£)Budget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-HUG-02-8  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 2,425.75  -2,425.75
Demo Casa Blanca 142020 SL [EBudget- 12 12/1/2024 4000-1-LAM-02-8  Sale of Labor GL-Manual 45123 -451.23

L= I L R B N

G R EB

Accounts Receivable

-
-

Contracts Processing

U
G & 56 &

Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 SEB

S

Total: 27,823 | Selected: 1 Debit: 0,00 Credit: 771.33 Net Activity: -771.33 | Order: vPost Date

o k o T ] X W F P - = = = = &) 5 :
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https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/General Ledger_Everything Accesible.mp4

New Subsidiary Subtabs

P/ AccountingWare.



JOURNAL DETAIL AP INVOICES TAB

IR Joumal Entry - "pay - 28" for Demo Casa Blanca |1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster = ] X

"'[E"Eaa' g' AVMG’;EVQ Options: S8 Default

New Read Save Report Previous MNext

Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Batch: pay 28 Description:  Accounts Payable Summary

Account Description
2100-0-000-02-A Accounts Payable - Beta 6/5/2024 Summarized AP Invoices
2 5030-0-000-01-A Charitable Contributions - Alpha 6/30/2024 Summarized AP Invoices
3 6050-0-000-01-A Advertising Expense - Alpha 6/30/2024 Summarized AP Invoices
£250-0-000-02-A Security Expense - Beta 6/5/2024 Summarized AP Invoices

2-02-A Unit: &

6/5/2024 to 6/(5/2024 Dollars Entry Totals...

Journal Entry Custom  Journal Detail AP Invoices Other Developer

e3¢ e ety P/ AccountingWare.




JOURNAL DETAIL AP INVOICES TAB

IR Joumal Entry - "pay - 28" for Demo Casa Blanca |1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster = ] X

g 7 ’ '.® Options: ‘-BDcf'c!ult

Read Save Report Previous MNext

Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Batch: pay Entry #: Description:  Accounts Payable Summary

APInvoices I/ ~| + - Q ¢ -|v2i-O2Q|®

Description

Alarm Monitoring

Journal Entry  Custom  Journal Detail AP Invoices Other  Developer
0 Balance

P/ AccountingWare.



JOURNAL DETAIL AP INVOICES TAB

k ActivityHD Explorer - AP Invoice GL Detail for Deme Casa Blanca I1A2020 LME - Sarah Brewster

g R2E X & . AcTiviTyHD

Read Edit Change Celete Report

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1) 0

AP Invoice GL Detail for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

"asa Blanca

Demo Casa BRnca BA Options:  Personal -

Demo Casa Blanca 142020 LMB 2 Fiters: Lookup: | 111312

f Administration Invoice Line @~ Status  Vendor Invoice Date Inwoice # Detail Source Account Debit Credit
:= General Ledger Eap-25 1 Outstanding Spedalty  11/13/2018 111312 Invoice 2100-0-000-01-A 106,54
+" Bank Reconciliation Ear-26 2 Outstanding Spedalty — 11/13/2018 111312 6050-0-000-01-A 106,54

% Accounts Payable
* Vendors . Journal Entry - “pay - 28" for Demo Casa Blanca |1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

")/i - I:?;v[a Bv Ef NV ;\ v@ Options: S8 Default

New Read Save Report Previous MNext Merge Waid

Motes

~ Invoices

Invoice APCodes

Invoice GL Detail Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

Invoice Extra GL Batch: pay Entry #: 28 Description:  Accounts Payable Summary

Approval History
Invoices Invoice GL Detall  Invoice Extra GL |

Recurring
"
> Payments AP Invoice GL Detail I, | Q ¢ © X | & ~

» Government

Options: .Personal - 5

Reports

Filters: | Lookup:
» Setup

A In, . Status Vendor  Inveoic... Invei.. Detai.. Account Debit Credit DueDate Dept A, 4. Al
[P - 332 1 Outstanding Security 6/5/2024 060524 Invoice 2100-0-000-02-A 287.45 6/15/2024 EBeta
Ejap - 382 2 Outstanding Security 6/5/2024 060524 6250-0-000-02-A  287.45 6/15/2024

£ Accounts Receivable
[J} Contracts Processing
™1 Fixed Assets

=3 Payroll / Human Resources

™ Purchasing

Selected: 0 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 0.00 o]

Journal Entry  Custom  Journal Detail AP Invoices Other  Developer
Edit Total: 2 Selected: 1 Debit: 0.00 Credit: 287.45 Order: sInvoice, *Line




JOURNAL DETAIL AP

k ActivityHD Explorer - AP Invoice Extra GL for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LME - Sarah Brewster

“,

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1)

Read Edit

"asa Blanca
Demo Casa Banca BA

Demo Casa Banca 1A2020 LMB

/~ Administration
‘= General Ledger
+" Bank Reconciliation
% Accounts Payable

» Vendors
Motes
~ Invoices
Invoice APCodes
Invoice GL Detail
Invoice Extra GL
Approval History
Recurring
» Payments
* Government
Reports
» Setup
£ Accounts Receivable
[J} Contracts Processing
™1 Fixed Assets
=1 Payroll / Hurran Resources

™ Purchasing
Selected: 0

L2 B X

Change Delete

E g

Report

= 4

Options:  Personal -

INVOICES TAB

AP Invoice Extra GL for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

S Filters: ICcIumn Filters

X vl Lookup:

ACTiViTYHD
e

Invoice Line Status Vendor Invoice D...  Invoice # T Date

Account

Debit

Credit Description  Journal Detail ~ Attributes

25 Outstanding Specialty 11/13/2018 111312 &/30/2024

Ear-25

6050-0-000-01-A

8.97 alocate Spedalty - 111312 pay-28-3 Company: 01

26 Outstanding Spedalty 11/13/2018 111312 &/30/2024

AP - 25
B !oumal Entry - "pay - 28" for Demo Casa Blanca |42020 LMB - Sarah Brewster

!‘»,i.Ez.Ean E

AV

Previous MNext

L .Q

Merge Waid

6030-0-000-01-A

Options: .SB Default

8.97 allocate Spedalty - 111312 pay-28-2

New Read Save Report
Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB

Batch: pay

Description:  Accounts Payable Summary

Entry #: 28

Invoices Invoice GL Detail Invoice Extra GL |

APInvoice ExtraGL I/ ~|Q & ¢ X | @ -

Options: .Personal - 5

Filters:

Lookup:

A L. Status Vendor Invoice Date Invoice #  Date

Account Debit

Credit Description Journal D...  Attributes

Ear-26 25 Qutstanding Spedalty 11f13/2018 111312 &/30/2024

6050-0-000-01-A .97

dllocate Spedialty - 111312 pay-28-3 Company: 01

Ear-26 26 Outstanding Spedalty 11f13/2018 111312 &/30/2024

Order: *Journal Deta

Journal Entry  Custom  Journal Detail AP Invoices Other  Developer

Edit Total: 2 Selected: 0 Order: *Invoice, tLine

6030-0-000-01-A

8.97 allocate Spedialty - 111312 pay-28-2




Automation

P/ AccountingWare.



BOT = MAGIC BUTTON

Shortcut inside ActivityHD
to automate a task like an
import or something you do
over and over

P/ AccountingWare.



New Export JE Source Detail to
Spreadsheet Bot

P/ AccountingWare.



Yes!

» Ability to Export the Journal Detail
with subsidiary (source) details

» Columns that are easily filtered
and sorted

* Not Yet!

* Provide subsidiary information
from drilldown

» Better arrangement of columns
and improve performance

A/ AccountingWare.



JE SOURCE DETAIL TO SPREADSHEET (WORKING TITLE)

General Ledger for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB

—» Chart of Accounts
—* Journal Entries
— Financial Designs
+ Bank Reconciliation —* Financial Views
—# Reports

% Accounts Payable [

& Accounts Receivable

[ Contracts Processing

T Fixed Assets

=1 Payroll / Human Resources

™ Purchasing

P/ AccountingWare.



https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/General Ledger_JE Source Detail.mp4

Account Replication Bot

P/ AccountingWare.



ACCOUNT REPLICATION BOT

Activity System (cnx00-ahd1) N
Demo Casa Blanca

I Demo Casa Blanca BA

° °
& ActivityHD Explorer - Accounts for Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB - Sarah Brewster - a X
q- -0 X | @
J - s 7 o
"" New Read Edit Change Delete | Report Create Defaults Combine ACT VITYHD
Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 LMB
#/ Adminstration A Account Description
i= General Ledger [1000-0-000-01-A Main Checking - Alpha
Chart of Accounts [£)1000-0-000-02-A Main Checking - Beta
> Journal Entries ) )

1000-0-000-03-A Main Checking - Chi
Fhancl Ceagns i [21030-0-000-01-A
¥ Fiiancsl ews 1030-0-000-02-A payroll Checking// Beta
etc. to another!
[£1050-0-000-01-A Wells Fargo CDf- Alpha
+" Bank Reconciliation B1200-0-000-01-A - ° °
@ Accounts Payable E1200-0-000-02-A
& Accounts Receivable [£1200-0-000-03-A
[} Contracts Processing 1210-0-000-01-A
1 Fixed Assets [£1210-0-000-02-A Do
=4 Payroll / Human Resources [£1225-0-000-01-A Allowance for Doubtful Accounts - Alpha )
W Purchasing [£)1225-0-000-02-A Allowance for Doubtful Accounts - Beta . B u d g et I n g
[£1500-0-000-01-A Furniture and Fixtures - Alpha
Dt s [£1500-0-000-02-A Furniture and Fixtures - Beta
Demo Casa Blanca 1A2020 SL 1500-0-000-03-A Furniture and Fixtures - Chi
Demo Casa Blanca 3P [£1505-0-000-01-A Accum Depr - Furniture & Fixt - Alpha
@ 1505-0-000-02-A Accum Depr - Furniture & Fixt -Beta °
Do Cas e UL [ 1505-0-000-03-A Accum Depr - Furniture & Fixt - Chi P C O m m I-t m e n 't S
o £ 5 N-NNN-N1-A _Antamohilas - Alnha
! Sl 2 Or
T MY J "D Ry EPE SAE SR B & B -
{

New Department

[\
T— :
Al AccountingWare.


https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/General Ledger_Account Replication Bot.mp4

Control Accounts

P/ AccountingWare.



Why We Need Them

P/ AccountingWare.



WHAT IS A CONTROL ACCOUNT?

An account in the general ledger that
summarizes subledger information.

|| || || || <§:

P AccountingWare.



*Accounts Payable

*Accounts Receivable Common
Control
*Fixed Assets Accounts

(Only if you are using FA Post to GL process
for cost postings or immediately capitalizing in
AP)

P/ AccountingWare.



How we got here:

Your AP or AR Aging
Report does not match
your GL Trial Balance.

P AccountingWare.



Best Practice
Do not make manual

Journal Detail for Demo Casa Blanca I1A2020 LMB

Filters: | Column Filters

Journal Entry

=LMB - 1
=LMB - 1
=1LMB - 1
=LMB - 1
SLMB - 1
=LMB - 1

v  Post Date Account

3/31/2017
3/27/2017
3/20/2017
3/18/2017
3/16/2017
3/10/2017

2100-0-000-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A
2100-0-000-01-A

postings to your AP/AR
control accounts.
X v | Lookup: |2100-0-000-01-A >
T System-Journal Debit Credit Project
GL-Manual 540.10
GL-Manual 390.00
GL-Manual 375.00
GL-Manual 26.78
GL-Manual 255.00
GL-Manual 909.53

P/ Accounting



Solution:

The new control account feature is intended
to prevent postings from manual GL entries
or AP/AR Invoice Extra GL.

P AccountingWare.



Configuration

P/ AccountingWare.



Assign on Each Account Form

5.4 B,

Mew Read Save

Gi..

Eg

Report

FaS "4

Previous Next

Account for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 SL

Account: 2100-0-000-01-A 3

Description:  Accounts Payable - Alpha

B control Account

Unit: =

Translation Method: Current

Alias:

Posting Begin Date: 1/1/1956

Posting End Date: 12/31/999%

Posting Date Control: Error

Account  Journal Detall  Finandal Views Other

Rollups

AcctCategory:
AcctType:
Alpha:
AlphaBs:

Alphals:

ACCTSPAY Accounts Payable
LIABILITY Liabilities

ALLALPHA all Alpha Accounts
AAP Accounts Payable

You choose the
accounts you
want to restrict.

Available
starting in
version 8.48-0.

P/ AccountingWare.



-

Assign

Allows the user to
assign the control
account setting in
the account form.
They can also

disable the
account setting.

Entry

Allows entry of the
control account in
either a manual GL
entry or in AP/AR
Extra GL.
Warnings will
display on entry
and an error
results if the user
tries to merge.

New Control Account Resource with Accesses

/

Merge

Allows the user to
merge either a
manual GL entry or
an AP/AR invoice
with Extra GL.

Warnings will
display during the
merge process.




e Users with ‘All’ access wiill
be able to assign, enter,
and merge entries with
control accounts.

* SOmMe users were
grandfathered access if
they had all ‘All"' GL

permissions during the
update that installed it.

* To restrict this, you may
need assistance in
restructuring your
permissions.

P AccountingWare.



REVIEW EACH PERMISSION: ADMINISTRATION > SECURITY > PERMISSIONS

Permission for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 SL

Name: GL Manager

alLedgerClasses Companies

General Ledger.Control Accounts

B General Ledger.Financial View - Alpha Account Balances
B General Ledger.Financial View - Beta Account Balances
B General Ledger.Financial View - Projects

B General | edner.Financial View - test

All

Accesses Bots  Data Sources Gadgets Users Other

P/ AccountingWare.



Resource Users
Analysis Report

Resource Users

Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 SL
Lori Bogart

Tuesday, August

Package Resource Resource Type

General Ledger Control Accounts Miscellaneous
User Permission

Mason Edwards GL Limited
{Permitted)

Sarah Brewster ssign GL Manager

{Permitted) GL Manager
GL Manager

Total Resources 1

* Go to Admin > Security >
Resources

* Enter *Control Account in
the Lookup field

» Use the Report icon and
select Resource Users

Analysis

* On the Options tab check
Include Permissions

P/ AccountingWare.



How They Work

P/ AccountingWare.



Warnings & Error Messages

Warning if Allowed Entry Error if Not Allowed Entry

Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB
Journal Entry for Demo Casa Blanca IA2020 LMB y
Batch: LB Entry #: 3 Desaiption: TestAPC o Eniry #: Sl I L v C
System-Journal Source: GL-Manual Activity Source: System-Journal Source: GL-Manual Activity Source:
Journal Detail = - ournal Detail -
Line | Account Account Description Project Line Account Account Description Project
k 2100-0-000-01-A 3 12100-0-000-01-A >
Warning X
ActivityHD Explorer X
l- ., Warning: Account (2100-0-000-01-A) is a Control Account (no manual entry)
0 '8' Error: Account (2100-0-000-01-A) is a Control Account (no manual entry)
| oK Cancel
= — 5
oK
E

P/ AccountingWare.



What if...

* You are importing AR from another
source that needs manual GL
entries?

- Recommend using a separate
AR account to house those
postings.

- Can | use Extra GL to change the
AP/AR account on an invoice?

» Void and reissue the invoice
even if it's paid.

A/ AccountingWare.



How to Use Extra GL

Yes!

- Correct revenue and expense
accounts after the GL entry is merged

- Expensing prepaid expenses in AP for
other dates

- Recognizing revenue in AR for other
dates

No!
* Trying to move invoice posting to a
different GL date

» Trying to move invoice to a different
AP or AR account

P AccountingWare.






Next Session ALL SESSIONS

Bruce and Grant's Excellent Unboxing Adventure

Cybersecurity Essentials for Today's Internet

The Right Tool for the Job: -

Do More With Less: Publishing Financial Designs
AUtomation Back to Basics

General Ledger: Controller Workshop

The Right Tool for the Job: Automation

Enhancing Purchasing: Boosting Visibility, Efficiency,

ThurSday' AUQUSt 8th and Commitments
1 230 (CT) Attributes: Multi-Dimensional Accounting

New Graphics Capabilities in ActivityHD
Learning to Streamline Your Payroll Processes
Cole Long and Jared French Mastering Contract Processing: Streamline, Optimize,
Manage
Payroll Problem-Solving: Become a Master of

Troubleshooting

P/ AccountingWare.




Remember to complete the survey! THANKS FOR JOINING

General Ledger:
Controller Workshop

Lori Bogart & Sarah Brewster
|Ibogart@accountingware.com
sbrewster@accountingware.com
LinkedIn.com/in/SarahBrewster
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